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REGULATIONS

Act and Regulation Number Page

All-Terrain Vehicles

All-Terrain Vehicles Regulations, amendment R-020-2017 63
Archives
Designation of Government Body Regulations, amendment R-083-2017 357

Business Licence
Business Licence and Registration Fees Regulations, amendment R-027-2017 75
Change of Name

Change of Name Regulations, amendment R-058-2017 277

Child and Family Services

Child and Family Services Regulations, amendment R-015-2017 49

Child Day Care

Child Day Care Standards Regulations, amendment R-068-2017 323
Children’sLaw
Children’s Law Regulations R-046-2017 151

Cities, Towns and Villages

Town of Norman Wells Administration Order R-079-2017 347
Town of Norman Wells Administration Order R-084-2017 359

Commissioner’s Land

Commissioner’s Land Withdrawal (Fort Smith) Order, amendment R-080-2017 348
Commissioner’s Land Withdrawal Order (Y ellowknife), amendment R-093-2017 375
Deh Cho Bridge Commissioner’s Lands Regulations, repeal R-078-2017 346

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection Regulations, amendment R-028-2017 76
Coroners
Coroners Forms Regulations, amendment R-018-2017 52

Coroners Forms Regulations, amendment R-074-2017 330
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Deh Cho Bridge

Deh Cho Bridge Regulations, amendment R-032-2017 83
Education
Education Staff Regulations, amendment R-053-2017 257

Financial Administration

Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment R-066-2017 318
Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment R-071-2017 326
Fire Prevention Plan Review Fees Regulations, amendment R-029-2017 80

Fire Prevention
Fire Prevention Regulations, amendment R-072-2017 328

Guardianship and Trusteeship

Guardianship and Trusteeship Regulations R-047-2017 154
Hamlets
Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order, amendment R-043-2017 142

Health Information

Health Information Regulations, amendment R-039-2017 138

Hospital I nsurance and Health and Social Services Administration

Hospital Insurance Regulations, anendment R-017-2017 51
Income Tax

Income Tax Regulations, amendment R-057-2017 274
Insurance

Insurance Regulations, amendment R-065-2017 317
Insurance Regulations, amendment R-075-2017 334
Judicature

Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment R-023-2017 66
Estate Administration Rules, amendment, Note R-051-2017 253

Probate, Administration and Guardianship Fees Regulations, repeal R-024-2017 72
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Legal Profession

Rules of the Law Society of the Northwest Territories, Note
Rules of the Law Society of the Northwest Territories, Note

Liquor

Behchoko Liquor Prohibition Regulations, repeal
Fort Good Hope Temporary Prohibition Order
Fort Good Hope Temporary Prohibition Order
Fort Good Hope Temporary Prohibition Order
Fort Resolution Temporary Prohibition Order
Fort Resolution Temporary Prohibition Order
Liquor Regulations, amendment

Sachs Harbour Temporary Prohibition Order
Tuktoyaktuk Liquor Plebiscite Order
Tuktoyaktuk Temporary Prohibition Order
Tulita Temporary Prohibition Order

Wrigley Temporary Prohibition Order

Maintenance Orders Enforcement

Maintenance Orders Enforcement Regulations, amendment
Maintenance Orders Enforcement Regulations, amendment

Marriage

Marriage Regulations

Motor Vehicles

Breath Analysis Equipment Regulations, anendment

Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, anendment

Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment

Repeal of Regulations Amending Motor Vehicle Registration and
License Plate Regulations

Northwest Territories Lands

Land Withdrawal Order (Dehcho Region), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Reindeer Grazing Reserve), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (South Slave/North Slave Regions), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (South Slave Region), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Southwestern Portion of Dehcho Region),
amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Thaidene Nene (East Arm of Great Slave
Lake)), anendment

Number

R-019-2017
R-096-2017 and
R-097-2017

R-025-2017
R-060-2017
R-064-2017
R-098-2017
R-061-2017
R-062-2017
R-082-2017
R-042-2017
R-094-2017
R-041-2017
R-070-2017
R-069-2017

R-076-2017
R-077-2017

R-045-2017

R-095-2017
R-050-2017
R-056-2017

R-055-2017

R-102-2017
R-052-2017
R-090-2017
R-091-2017

R-092-2017

R-033-2017

Page

62
383

73
311
316
383
312
313
356
141
378
140
325
324

335

147

382
244
265

264

396
253
372
373

374

88



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 38

Act and Regulation

Official Languages

Government Institution Regul ations, amendment

Property Assessment and Taxation

Education Mill Rate Establishment Order (2017)

Mill Rate Establishment Order (2017)

Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of General Taxation
Area Certified Assessment Roll) Order

Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of Y ellowknife

Certified Assessment Roll) Order
Variation of Time (Public Notice of Notices of Assessment) Order

Public Airports

Commissioner’s Public Airport Lands Regulations, amendment
Public Airports Fees Regulations, amendment

Public Airports Traffic Regulations

Public Airports Traffic Regulations

Public Highways

Highway Designation and Classification Regulations, amendment
Highway Designation and Classification Regulations, amendment
Highway Signs Regulations, amendment

Public Service

Staffing Appeals Regulations, amendment

Public Trustee

Public Trustee Regulations

Real Estate Agents' Licensing

Real Estate Agents' Fees and Bonds Regulations, amendment
Real Estate Agents' Fees and Bonds Regulations, amendment

Senior Citizens Benefits
Amount of Benefit Regulations, amendment
Social Assistance

Income Assistance Regulations, amendment
Socia Assistance Appeals Regulations, amendment

Number

R-081-2017

R-035-2017
R-054-2017

R-087-2017

R-088-2017
R-040-2017

R-021-2017
R-049-2017
R-086-2017
R-099-2017

R-022-2017
R-089-2017
R-036-2017

R-026-2017

R-048-2017

R-016-2017
R-030-2017

R-067-2017

R-100-2017
R-101-2017

Page

354

90
263

368

369
139

234
361
384

65
370
91

74

211

50
81

322

389
393
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Summary Conviction Procedures

Summary Conviction Procedures Regul ations, amendment
Summary Conviction Procedures Regul ations, amendment
Summary Conviction Procedures Regul ations, amendment

Territorial Court

Civil Claims Rules, amendment
Territorial Parks

Territorial Parks Regulations, amendment
Tobacco Tax

Tobacco Tax Regulations, amendment
Tobacco Tax Regulations, amendment

Tourism

Tourism Regulations, amendment

Transportation of Dangerous Goods

Transportation of Dangerous Goods Regul ations, amendment

Vital Statistics
Vital Statistics Regulations, amendment
Wildlife

Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment

Inuvialuit Settlement Region Aklavik Hunters and Trappers Committee
Regulations, amendment

Inuvialuit Settlement Region Inuvik Hunters and Trappers Committee
Regulations, amendment

Inuvialuit Settlement Region Paulatuk Hunters and Trappers Committee
Regulations, amendment

Inuvialuit Settlement Region Tuktoyaktuk Hunters and Trappers
Committee Regulations, amendment

Sale of Wildlife Regulations, amendment

Small Game Hunting Regulations, amendment

Trapping Regulations, anendment

Wildlife Business Regulations, amendment

Wildlife Fees Regulations, amendment

Wildlife General Regulations, amendment

Wildlife Licences and Permits Regulations, amendment

Wildlife Management Zones and Areas Regulations, amendment

Vi

Number

R-014-2017
R-038-2017
R-085-2017

R-063-2017

R-044-2017

R-034-2017
R-073-2017

R-031-2017

R-037-2017

R-059-2017

R-001-2017
R-002-2017
R-003-2017
R-004-2017

R-005-2017
R-006-2017
R-007-2017
R-008-2017
R-009-2017
R-010-2017
R-011-2017
R-012-2017
R-013-2017

Page

48
93
360

314

144

89
329

82

92

302

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
30
31

45
46



