## REGULATIONS

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
All-Terrain Vehicles		
All-Terrain Vehicles Regulations, amendment	R-020-2017	63
Archives		
Designation of Government Body Regulations, amendment	R-083-2017	357
Business Licence		
Business Licence and Registration Fees Regulations, amendment	R-027-2017	75
Change of Name		
Change of Name Regulations, amendment	R-058-2017	277
Child and Family Services		
Child and Family Services Regulations, amendment	R-015-2017	49
Child Day Care		
Child Day Care Standards Regulations, amendment	R-068-2017	323
Children's Law		
Children's Law Regulations	R-046-2017	151
Cities, Towns and Villages		
Town of Norman Wells Administration Order Town of Norman Wells Administration Order	R-079-2017 R-084-2017	347 359
Commissioner's Land		
Commissioner's Land Withdrawal (Fort Smith) Order, amendment Commissioner's Land Withdrawal Order (Yellowknife), amendment Deh Cho Bridge Commissioner's Lands Regulations, repeal	R-080-2017 R-093-2017 R-078-2017	348 375 346
Consumer Protection		
Consumer Protection Regulations, amendment	R-028-2017	76
Coroners		
Coroners Forms Regulations, amendment Coroners Forms Regulations, amendment	R-018-2017 R-074-2017	52 330

Part II / Partie II Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest		ritoires du Nord-Ouest	Index Volume 38
Act and Regulation	n	Number	Page
Deh Cho Bridge			
Deh Cho Bridge Regu	ulations, amendment	R-032-2017	83
Education			
Education Staff Regu	lations, amendment	R-053-2017	257
Financial Admin	istration		
Court Services Fees F	Regulations, amendment Regulations, amendment Review Fees Regulations, amendment	R-066-2017 R-071-2017 R-029-2017	318 326 80
Fire Prevention			
Fire Prevention Regu	lations, amendment	R-072-2017	328
Guardianship and	d Trusteeship		
Guardianship and Tru	steeship Regulations	R-047-2017	154
Hamlets			
Hamlet of Paulatuk S	upervision Order, amendment	R-043-2017	142
Health Information	on		
Health Information R	egulations, amendment	R-039-2017	138
Hospital Insuranc	ce and Health and Social Services Admin	istration	
Hospital Insurance Re	egulations, amendment	R-017-2017	51
Income Tax			
Income Tax Regulation	ons, amendment	R-057-2017	274
Insurance			
Insurance Regulations Insurance Regulations		R-065-2017 R-075-2017	317 334
Judicature			

R-023-2017

R-051-2017

R-024-2017

66

253 72

Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment

Estate Administration Rules, amendment, Note

Probate, Administration and Guardianship Fees Regulations, repeal

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Legal Profession		
Rules of the Law Society of the Northwest Territories, Note Rules of the Law Society of the Northwest Territories, Note	R-019-2017 R-096-2017 and R-097-2017	62 383
Liquor		
Behchokò Liquor Prohibition Regulations, repeal Fort Good Hope Temporary Prohibition Order Fort Good Hope Temporary Prohibition Order Fort Good Hope Temporary Prohibition Order Fort Resolution Temporary Prohibition Order Fort Resolution Temporary Prohibition Order Liquor Regulations, amendment Sachs Harbour Temporary Prohibition Order Tuktoyaktuk Liquor Plebiscite Order Tuktoyaktuk Temporary Prohibition Order Tulita Temporary Prohibition Order Wrigley Temporary Prohibition Order	R-025-2017 R-060-2017 R-064-2017 R-098-2017 R-061-2017 R-062-2017 R-082-2017 R-042-2017 R-094-2017 R-041-2017 R-070-2017 R-069-2017	73 311 316 383 312 313 356 141 378 140 325 324
Maintenance Orders Enforcement		
Maintenance Orders Enforcement Regulations, amendment Maintenance Orders Enforcement Regulations, amendment	R-076-2017 R-077-2017	335 344
Marriage		
Marriage Regulations	R-045-2017	147
Motor Vehicles		
Breath Analysis Equipment Regulations, amendment Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment Repeal of Regulations Amending Motor Vehicle Registration and License Plate Regulations	R-095-2017 R-050-2017 R-056-2017 R-055-2017	382 244 265 264
Northwest Territories Lands		
Land Withdrawal Order (Dehcho Region), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Reindeer Grazing Reserve), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (South Slave/North Slave Regions), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (South Slave Region), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Southwestern Portion of Dehcho Region), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Thaidene Nene (East Arm of Great Slave	R-102-2017 R-052-2017 R-090-2017 R-091-2017	396 253 372 373
Lake)), amendment	R-033-2017	88

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Official Languages		
Government Institution Regulations, amendment	R-081-2017	354
Property Assessment and Taxation		
Education Mill Rate Establishment Order (2017) Mill Rate Establishment Order (2017) Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of General Taxation Area Certified Assessment Roll) Order	R-035-2017 R-054-2017 R-087-2017	90 263 368
Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of Yellowknife Certified Assessment Roll) Order Variation of Time (Public Notice of Notices of Assessment) Order	R-088-2017 R-040-2017	369 139
Public Airports		
Commissioner's Public Airport Lands Regulations, amendment Public Airports Fees Regulations, amendment Public Airports Traffic Regulations Public Airports Traffic Regulations	R-021-2017 R-049-2017 R-086-2017 R-099-2017	64 234 361 384
Public Highways		
Highway Designation and Classification Regulations, amendment Highway Designation and Classification Regulations, amendment Highway Signs Regulations, amendment	R-022-2017 R-089-2017 R-036-2017	65 370 91
Public Service		
Staffing Appeals Regulations, amendment	R-026-2017	74
Public Trustee		
Public Trustee Regulations	R-048-2017	211
Real Estate Agents' Licensing		
Real Estate Agents' Fees and Bonds Regulations, amendment Real Estate Agents' Fees and Bonds Regulations, amendment	R-016-2017 R-030-2017	50 81
Senior Citizens Benefits		
Amount of Benefit Regulations, amendment	R-067-2017	322
Social Assistance		
Income Assistance Regulations, amendment Social Assistance Appeals Regulations, amendment	R-100-2017 R-101-2017	389 393

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Summary Conviction Procedures		
Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment	R-014-2017 R-038-2017 R-085-2017	48 93 360
Territorial Court		
Civil Claims Rules, amendment	R-063-2017	314
Territorial Parks		
Territorial Parks Regulations, amendment	R-044-2017	144
Tobacco Tax		
Tobacco Tax Regulations, amendment Tobacco Tax Regulations, amendment	R-034-2017 R-073-2017	89 329
Tourism		
Tourism Regulations, amendment	R-031-2017	82
Transportation of Dangerous Goods		
Transportation of Dangerous Goods Regulations, amendment	R-037-2017	92
Vital Statistics		
Vital Statistics Regulations, amendment	R-059-2017	302
Wildlife		
Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment	R-001-2017	2
Inuvialuit Settlement Region Aklavik Hunters and Trappers Committee Regulations, amendment	R-002-2017	20
Inuvialuit Settlement Region Inuvik Hunters and Trappers Committee Regulations, amendment	R-003-2017	21
Inuvialuit Settlement Region Paulatuk Hunters and Trappers Committee Regulations, amendment Inuvialuit Settlement Region Tuktoyaktuk Hunters and Trappers	R-004-2017	22
Committee Regulations, amendment Sale of Wildlife Regulations, amendment Small Game Hunting Regulations, amendment Trapping Regulations, amendment Wildlife Business Regulations, amendment	R-005-2017 R-006-2017 R-007-2017 R-008-2017 R-009-2017	23 24 25 26 30
Wildlife Fees Regulations, amendment Wildlife General Regulations, amendment	R-010-2017 R-011-2017	31 44
Wildlife Licences and Permits Regulations, amendment Wildlife Management Zones and Areas Regulations, amendment	R-012-2017 R-013-2017	45 46